

## **Short-term Placements | Fee Schedule**

## Nanny (4-hour minimum)

	For 1-2 children	\$35.25/hr
	Additional charge for each additional child (max 4 children)	\$2.00/hr
•	Overtime Rate (40+ hours per week)	1.5x

## Family Assistant (4-hour minimum)

For 1-2 children + other household chores	\$39.75/hr
Additional charge for each additional child (max 4 children)	\$2.00/hr
Overtime Rate (40+ hours per week)	1.5x
Errand Fee (daily fee)	\$10.00

## Sidekick Shorty (3-hour minimum)

Laundry, organizing, errands, simple meals, pet care
Additional errand fee (daily fee)
\$35.25/hr
\$10.00/day

\*\*An **Overtime Rate** applies for all services that require more than 40 hours in a week (Monday-Sunday). The rate is **1.5x the regular hourly rate**, for every 0.25 hour worked. A holiday rate of 1.5x also applies to jobs on New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas.\*\*

\*\*Booking Fees are charged at the time a provider is confirmed, in advance of care. If a job is canceled with more than 24 hours notice, a 2-hour cancellation fee will apply (\$63.50+, depending on the job description), as communicated in the service agreement. If a job is canceled with less than 24 hours notice, a 4-hour cancellation fee will apply (\$127+, depending on the job description).\*\*

\*\*Please be aware agency services do not include any maid or moving services of any kind.\*\*